PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4199393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILGAN PLASTICS, LLC	12/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VI-JON, INC.
Street Address:	8800 PAGE AVENUE
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29566204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com, clager@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DKT DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9226-112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. MUNSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Munsell/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=9226-112 Executed Assignment Siligan to Vi-Jon-25067009#page1.tif source=9226-112 Executed Assignment Siligan to Vi-Jon-25067009#page2.tif source=9226-112 Executed Assignment Siligan to Vi-Jon-25067009#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040757 FRAME: 0452 504152720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Silgan Plastics, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at 14515 North Outer Forty, Suite 210, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is an owner and assignee of a right, title and interest in and to the following United States design patent application entitled DISPENSER ASSEMBLY and assigned Serial No. 29/566,204 filed on May 27, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "said United States applications"), and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as "said inventions");

AND, WHEREAS, Vi-Jon, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation and having a principal address at 8800 Page Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63114 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights, title, and interest of Assignor in said United States applications and said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest except for the right to sue Assignor, it's successors, affiliates and assigns in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications excluding all continuations in-part or applications and claims broader than said United States application claims) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

Page 1 of 3

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND Assignor will have no further obligation to execute or provide further documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND Assignor hereby covenants for itself and its respective legal representatives that it has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For and on behalf of Silgan Plastics, LLC

ARKIL 12/12/14
Name/ VP of Exyvalling & Treshology Date
Time: V CV C
STATE OF CARROLL \
OTATE OF THE STATE
STATE OF Georgia OCUNTY OF PRINCE OCUNTY O
On this And day of Accordage , 2016, before me, a Notary Public,
On this <u>/シサート</u> day of <u>ハスピルナンド</u> , 2016, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>リルっ らいつ</u> to me known to be the person described
n and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed
same as his free act and deed.

9226-112

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
BETH ANNE MERCER
Notery Public, Georgia
BARROW COUNTY
My Commission Expires
MARCH 15, 2018

For and on behalf of Vi-Jon, Inc.

Al-faniJadin_

Digitally signed by Stefanie London DN: cn=Stefanie London, o=VI-Jon, Inc., ou=Legal Dept, email=slondon@vijon.com, c=US Date: 2016.12.15 11:09:33 -06'00'

12-14-16

Stefanie London

Vice President and General Counsel

Date

RECORDED: 12/23/2016

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040757 FRAME: 0455